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PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN PROMPTLY 

vl FINAL 1985 MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
DIVISION I 

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WIN LOSS RECORD 

LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY r-^„^K ANDY RUSSO - C o a c h . 

C o n f e r e n c e N a m e . SOUTHLAND 

S e a s o n R e c o r d ' -^ - -> 

. C o n f e r e n c e R e c o r d 
t Class by Fr So Jt Sr 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Karl Malone 

W i l l i e Blarid 

Wayne Smith 

Robert Godbolt 

W i l l i e Simmons 

Alan Davis 

Adam Frank 

Roderick Hannibal 

Kelvin Lewis 

David Jordan 

Darry l Emerson 

OTHERS (Number of PI 

* ci 

JR 

JR 

JR 

SO 

SR 

SR 

SR 

SO 

FR 

JR 

FR 

ayers 

Pos Ht 

C 6-9 

F 6-5 

G 6-4 

F 6-5 

C6-10 

G 6-2 

G 6-1 

G 6-3 

G 6-2 

C 6-8 

G 6-4 

3 

Games 

32 

32 

32 

32 

31 

32 

30 

18 

24 

19 

17 

) 

FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

216 

134 

129 

126 

126 

123 

46 

20 

21 

15 

12 

8 

Alls 

399 

217 

272 

220 

238 

269 

92 

39 

54 

29 

33 

16 

Pct 

V i . l 

61.8 

47.4 

57 .3 

52.9 

45.7 

pO.O 

51.3 

38.9 

51 7 

36 4 

50 0 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

97 

108 

68 

72 

59 

58 

47 

2 

10 

11 

3 

6 

Alls 

170 

161 

100 

91 

89 

79 

72 

5 

17 

21 

9 

8 

Pel 

57.1 

67.1 

68.0 

79.1 

66 3 

73 4 

65.3 

40.0 

58.8 

52.4 

3 3 . ^ 

75.0 

REBOUNDS 

No 

288 

154 

87 

169 

168 

98 

25 

10 

35 

17 

20 

4 

Avg 

9.0 

4 .8 

2 7 

5 .3 

5.4 

3.0 

83 

.55 

1.5 

.89 

1.2 

ASSISTS 

73 

42 

173 

54 

15 

102 

66 

2 

7 

19 

4 

6 

win Loss 

POINTS 

Total 

529 

376 

326 

324 

311 

304 

139 

42 

52 

41 

27 

22 

Avg 

16.5 

11.8 

10.2 

10 .1 

10.0 

9.5 

4 .6 

2 .3 

2.2 

2.2 

1.6 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Games 

32 

32 

Sc 
Ma 

POINTS 

Number 

2493 

2083 

onng 
rgm y 

Avg 

77.9 

65 .1 

+12 8 

FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

976 

842 

Atts 

1878 

1879 

Pel 

52.0 

44.8 

FREE THROWS 

bcored 

541 

399 

Alls 

822 

578 

Pel 

65.8 

69.0 

R( 
M 

REBOUNDS 
"Piayer 
& Team 

1143 

1073 

abound 
argm—y 

Avg 

35 7 

33 5 

+2.2 

Dead 
Ball 

99 

84 

Total > 
Rebs 

Tolal 

1242 

1157 

2399 

Shots 
Missed 

1183 

1216 

2399 

ASSISTS 

563 

429 

FOULS 

No 

616 

735 

Total Shots 
4—Missed 

Disq 

23 

35 

er 

Points (40) 

Field Goals (20) . 

Free Throws (15) . 

Rebounds (20) . 

1985 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List ALL performances equai<ng or bettering mdicated minimums ) 

Player 

.(FG FT 

Opponent Dale 

-FT 

Assists. U 
17 

.22-

. (FG 

. (No At tempts . 

. (No At tempts . 

. (No By T e a m . 

. ( N o B y T e a m . 

1985 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List only your team s BEST mark equaling or bettering indicated mmimums ) 

Wayne Smith 
Waynp. Smit-h 

McNeese State 
nhin Sl-afp 

2-16-85 
3-16 -8S 

vs (Opponent) Date vs (Opponent) Date 

FGA (100). 

FG ( 5 0 ) _ 

PF ( 4 0 ) _ 

- ( F G _ 

- (FGA. 

FTA (45). 

FT (35). 

FT_ 

FTA. 

Rebounds (60) . 

FG Pct ( 6 5 0 ) - : 717 (38n,53 ̂  SW Louisiana 1-19-85, 

FT Pct (30 marifi) . 829 (34 nf41 ) McNeese S t a t e 1-24-85 
Assists 27 (38 FGM") v s NorthwPBt-prn Staff . L^5^85 
'Assists Pct ( f inn) « 8 0 8 ° ^ * ^ ^ f ^ g i ^ f ^ ^ g F G s by team) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / Box 1906 / Mission. Kansas 66201 



1984-85 BASKETBALL RECORD 

Piease list games in order piayed Before opponents name indicate tournament games with an asterisk Ĉ ) After opponent s name indicate 
overtime games with OT 2-OT etc After opponent score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc 
and list below'^'' List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of 
whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each 
homegame Ifyouhavemorethanone home court pleasemcludeall games played in your homecity or nearby cities in which you wouid be 
regarded as having the home crowd Please remember only games against four-year, U S colleges are Included In statistics or In wln-loss 
records 

OPPONENT 

1 Concordia (TX) 

2 Centenary College 

3 
Rice Univ 

* L o u i s v i l l e 

*Western fentucky 

Ba l l S t a t e 

* Alabama State 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

* Marshall 

Northwestern State 

* Oklahoma City 

* Oklahoma 

Northwestern State 

Centenary 

Texas-Arlington 

N Texas State 

Southwestern La. 

McNeese State 

Lamar University 

Arkansas State 

Northeast Louisiana 

Texas-Arlington 

N Texas State 

80 

73 

86 

90 

73 

63 

61 

72 

Southwestern LA (OT) 83 76 

McNeese State 59 58 

H 

A 

H 

A 

A 

E 

OWN 
SCORE 

82 

78 

75 

73 

59 

73 

80 

69 

78 

90 

72 

92 

83 

76 

68 

94 

88 

64 

OPP 
SCORE 

61 

-62-
63 

64 

54 

59 

57 

63 

50 

62 

84 

63 

65 

65 

50 

74 

69 

72 

SITE 

H 

A 

H 

1 

Al 

H 

2 

A2 

A 

A3 

3 

H 

H 

A 

H 

H 

A 

A 

ATTENDANCE 

3150 

3382 

4325 

12450 

13000 

3780 

7000 

8446 

1200 

9458 

10287 

6120 

5660 

2500 

3370 

5150 

6700 

8317 

3360 

6840 

3720 

2100 

8800 

5410 

OPPONENT 

25 Lamar Univers 

Arkansas State 26 

OWN 
SCORE 

73 

100 

OPP 
SCORE 

_65_ 

67 

SITE 

H 

?7 Northeast Louisiana 

Pg*Northeast Louisiana C 

pq *Lamar University 

an *Pittsburgh 

ai *Ohio State 

ap *Oklahoma OT 

aa 

34 

35 

72 

)T 72 

70 

78 

79 

84 

65 

70 

69 

54 

67 

86 

H 

H 

H 

4_ 

4_ 

5̂  

ATTENDANCE 

7215 

4874 

6090 

6155 

6620 

9975 

10575 

17007 

**NEUTRAL SITES (Arena, City State) 

1 Diddle Arena, Bowling Green, KY 
I 

2 Henderson Center. Huntington, ̂'Â  

a Myriad Convention Center. Oklahoma City. OK 
Mabee Center, Tulsa, OK (NCAA Midwest 1st and 

4 2nd round games) 
5 Reunion Arena, Dallas, TX (NCAA Midwest Semi.) 
Attendance (Include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games (include all home c o u r t s -
see top of page) 

Road games 

Neutral-site games 

Total season attendance all games 
(add the three above) 

14 

12 

6 

32 

70,125 

75,617 

67,294 

213,036 

CAREER LEADERS 

List any player who completed his career in the 1985 season and has exceeded anyofthefollowing mmimums 2 000 points 1 600 rebounds 
60 0 FG% 87 0 FT% 24 0 pomts per game 12 0 rebounds per game 

NAME GAMES 
FG 

ATT 
FG 

MADE PCT 
FT 

ATT 
FT 

MADE PCT REB POINTS AVG 

Signature of Reporting Official Title 


