12	7	FINA						D	IVISION I								-
Caller		ONLY LOUISI							S ARE IN ach	4 3 10	IN STATI Y RUS			SS REC	ORD	ecord_2	• 9_3
Colle	je								COUR	HLAND						nyw	 Los:
t Class b	yFr So Jr	Sr			Ĺ	onte	rence	Name_					(Confere	ence Re	ecord Win	
FIRST and LAST NAME + CI Pos Ht Games				FIELD GOALS FREE THROWS													
							Scored	1 Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg		Total	Avg
Kar	1 Malo	ne		JR	C 6-9	32	216	399	54.1	97	170	57.1	288	9.0	73	529	16.5
W11	lie Bl	and		JR	F 6 -5	32	134	217	61.8	108	161	67.1	154	4.8	42	376	11.8
Way	ne Smi	th	_	JR	G 6-4	32	129	272	47.4	68	100	68.0	87	27	173	326	10.2
Rob	ert Go	dbolt		so	F 6-5	32	126	220	57.3	72	9 1	79.1	169	5.3	54	324	10.1
Willie Simmons			SR	C6- 10	31	126	238	52.9	59	89	66 3	168	5.4	15	311	10.0	
Alan Davis				SR	G 6-2	32	123	269	45.7	58	79	73 4	98	3.0	102	304	9.5
Adam Frank				SR	G 6-1	30	46	92	50.0	47	72	65.3	25	83	66	139	4.6
Rod	Roderick Hannibal			so	G 6-3	18	20	39	51.3	2	5	40.0	10	.55	2	42	2.3
Ke1	vin Le	wis		FR	G 6-2	24	21	54	38.9	10	17	58.8	35	1.5	7	52	2.2
Dav	id Jor	dan		JR	C 6-8	19	15	29	51 7	11	21	52.4	17	.89	19	41	2.2
Dar	ryl Em	erson		FR	G 6-4	17	12	33	36 4	3	9	33.3	20	1.2	4	27	1.6
отн	THERS (Number of Pla				3)	8	16	50 0	6	8	75.0	4		6	22	
			NTS		FIELD G	DALS		FREE TI	HROWS	L		BOUNDS		Shots			DULS
Totals	Games	Number	Avg	Scor	ed Atts	P	ot So	ored Att	s Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Ball	Total	Missed	ASSIST	S No	Disq
Own	32	2493	77.9	97	6 187	8 52	.0 5	41 822	65.	8 1143	35 7	99	1242	1183	563	616	23
Opps	32	2083	65.1	L 84	2 187	9 44	.8 3	99 578	69.	0 1073	33 5	84	1157	1216	429	735	35
Scoring Margin							Rebound Margin→+2.2 Total → 2399 2399 Total Shots ← Missed										
					() (6)			DIVIDUA					`				
										Player			Орро	onent		Date	
Ро	nts (40))									
E.c				•)									
Field Goals (20)(No Attempts																	
						·											
Rebounds (20)(No By Team				17)					Neese State 2				·85			
As	sists		_	(No By T)_ <u>Wa</u> 'EAM SI	-			Oh1	o Stat	<u>е</u>		3-16-	<u>-85</u>
				(L	ist only y			ST mark e				ed minimu	ims)				
					vs (Opp	onent)	I	Date					١	/s (Oppo	inent)	Da	te
FC	GA (100)	(FC	G	_)					FTA	(45)		FT	_)				
FC		(FC								• •							
PF																	
Re	ebounds (G Pct (68	(60)	7 00	0 - 1		7 *		. 1 1/	Ass	ists <u>27</u>	(38 I	GM) ve	North		rn St	ate_1	<u>-5-</u> 8
FC	GPct (68	50) <u>•/1</u> /	<u>/(38</u>	5 of 5	<u>s) sw</u>	Lou1	siana	1 1-19	Ass <u>Ass</u>	ists Pct	(600)	808 ***	<u> </u>	(-210)	Fare F	Gs by te	am)

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / Box 1906 / Mission, Kansas 66201

1984-85 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played Before opponent's name indicate tournament games with an asterisk (*) After opponent's name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc. After opponent score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all students at the game-regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please remember only games against four-year, US colleges are included in statistics or in win-loss records

	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE		
1	Concordia (TX)	82	61	H	_3150	25 Lamar Univers	_73	_65_	H	7215		
2	Centenary College	78	62	_A	_3382	26 Arkansas State	100	67	A	4874		
3	Rice Univ	75	63	Н	4325		70	65	н	6090		
	*Louisville	73	64	1	12450	27 Northeast Louisiana		65	<u> </u>			
4 5 [°]	*Western Kentucky	59	54	A ₁	13000	28 [*] Northeast Louisiana	OT 72	70	H	6155		
	Ball State	73	59	H	3780	29 *Lamar University	70	69	H	6620		
7	*Alabama State	80	57	2	7000	30 *Pittsburgh	78	_54_	4	9975		
8	* Marshall	69	63	A2	8446	31 <u>*Ohio State</u>	79	67	4	10575		
٩	Northwestern State	78	50	Α	1200	32 *Oklahoma OT 84 86		86	5	17007		
	*Oklahoma City	90	62	A3	9458					<u> </u>		
10 11	* Oklahoma	72	84	3	10287	33						
12 13	Northwestern State	92	63	H	6120	34						
	Centenary	83	65	н	5660	35				<u></u>		
	Texas-Arlington	76	65	A	2500	**NEUTRAL SITES (Arena, City State)						
14 15	N Texas State	68	50	H	3370	1 Diddle Arena, Bowling Green, KY						
	Southwestern La.	94	74	Н	5150	2 Henderson Center, Huntington, WV						
	16 McNeese State 17 Lamar University		69	A	6700	3 Myriad Convention Center, Oklahoma City, OK						
			72	Ā	8317	Mabee Center, Tulsa, OK (NCAA Midwest 1st 2nd round games)						
18	Arkansas State	80	73	H	3360	5 Reunion Arena, Dal	las, T					
19	Northeast Louisiana	1				Attendance (Include stude	ents and	estima	le if ne	cessary)		
~ 2 0			63	A	6840				GAMES	ATTENDANCE		
21	Texas-Arlington	86	61	Н	3720	Home games (include all ho see top of page)	ome co	ourts	14	70,125		
22	N Texas State	90	72		2100	Road games			12	75,617		
23	Southwestern LA(OT) 83	76	A	8800	Neutral-site games			6	67,294		
24	McNeese State	59	58	H	5410	Total season attendance all (add the three above)	games		32	213,036		

CAREER LEADERS

List any player who completed his career in the 1985 season and has exceeded any of the following minimums 2 000 points 1 600 rebounds 60 0 FG% 87 0 FT% 24 0 points per game 12 0 rebounds per game

NAME	GAMES	FG ATT	FG MADE	PCT	FT ATT	FT MADE	РСТ	REB	POINTS	AVG
		<u> </u>							<u> </u>	·
			·····		Lan	hall k	Perse	GRAL		

Signature of Reporting Official

Title